Attachment #6

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY
THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFTING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR
(CITY, VILLAGE OR LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION)

Revised Code Sections 5705.34-5705.35

The Board of Education of the Boardman School District, Mahoning County, Ohfo, met in

Session on the day of , 2014, at the
office of with the following members present:
Mr./Ms. moved the adoption of the following

Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Board of Education in accordance with the provisions of law has previously
adopted a Tax Budget or has been granted the authority by the Mahoning County Budget
Commission to waive this requirement for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing July 1,
2014; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Mahoning County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon
to this Board together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to
be levied by this Board, and what part thereof is without, and what part within, the ten mill

limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Board of Education of the Boardman School District, Mahoning County,
Ohio, that the amounts and rates as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be

and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said School District the

rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

Boardman SD Res Amnt Rates(1)


Jody
Typewritten Text
Attachment #6


SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OQF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX
APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR’S ESTIMATED

TAX RATES

Amount Approved County Auditor’s | Gounty Auditor’s

by Budget Amount to Be Estimate of Tax Estimate of Tax

Commission Derived from Rate to be Levied | Rate to be Levied

Inside 10 Mill Levies Qutside 10 Inside 10 Mill Outside 10 Mill

Fund Limitation Mill Limitation Limit Limit
Column [ Column I Column 1II Column IV

General $4,319,167.00 $20,630,673.00 5.25 43.10
Permanent Imp. $1,316,318.00 1.60
Emergency $2.0M $2,056,746.00 2.50
Emergency $1.4M $1,480,857.00 1.80
Emergency $3.2M $3,208,524.00 3.90
Total $4,319,167.00 $28,693,119.00 525 52.90

Boardman SD Res Amnt Rates(1)




uogexe|_ 10 uswpedag oyO woy pauielqo anjea Apadold jeuosisd AN aland «
synoeseyd 105 peysnipe SenjeA yim S1el N} Je pajenies st AU algnd pue Auadold [BUosSIad .
sa1ne] Asuofiouws puB mau ‘Juawadeidal 1oy 1.l [N} ‘s|emauas 104 SOJe) SAOSHS J8 pele|nofed Sl [e3y Jland pue ‘5985810 JOUI0 IV [eimnoubyjienuspisay

6L1'ep98c 5| - s ] o18'08¥'L 5] - $ | 656'222°0L $ | ¥PE'BCO'LL $ [ZsP98eve [ 106281 vE | 0625 sieloL
- $] - $) - $] - $] - s] - $
- 5 - $ - $ - $ - $ - 3
¥25°802°E 51 - $ [ ezz’e0l s - $ 12926611 $ | v16'2reL $ | 000006°€ | 000006°€ 06'¢ L£2'821'¢3 Aousbieuy
gLe91E’L $ - $ | 625 ey $1 - $ { ovg'sly 5 [ 607262 $ | 0000091 | 000009'L 09'L Z1 JusweAaidul| usuewag
1580871 $] - $ | 9zo'sr $| - ${201'685 $ | 0e2'968 3 [ 0000081 | 0000OZL 080 ¥rL oy’ 1§ Aousbieug
9v.°950°T 5] - $ [ z60'89 s - $16l'erl ST $ | 0000052 | 0000052 | 057 1+5666°1$ Aousbisug
gpLLegl, 5| - $ [ 11878 s - $ {28261y $ | S¥0°L92°L $ | eg1ebeel [€508/6%1 | 097/8 aung
0g568.L8 5] - $ [ 980689 g1 - $ | ovevele $ | vo1'988'% $ | ¥925rL 01 | 8%32086 | 0€ST 2EIER)
leuosiag 1eoy eI Q) SRy oIEd lind spIsINYD
siggol, fyadold jeuosiad Anpn dugnd sasse[g JoulQ iy iByrssy ?
L9L6LEF $] - =D 31 - 51 71270951 5 [ 1oy'sie’z $ 5TS s[ejo L
- 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ - $
L91°6LEY $ - $ | 266°zrL $ - ${v1L098" )L $ | Lor'sie’e $ F4 [louen
jeuosiad Y ey apIsuy|
s|eloL Apadoud [euosiag Aimn ougnd S9SSEI] Y0 1Y byisoy
0r5863°7Z8 - 0097952 L2 - 0v8°8L2°L62 0015817867 [ 3nJEA B)qexe] [ejoL
{ors‘cel) - (01+'%89) (00)'6%) Jduwiexa 597
0s0°zev'ezs - 009°9eT'22 - 052'€96'262 00Z'Zez'96% |00U0g [€907 Liewpleog
|Beuosiad jeay gueN 10usIg
sigloL Apadoad |euosiad Anpn an9nd S9sSE|D JOYI0 IV ibyrsey

SLOZ/vL0T Ad
g anpayds
as1 uewpieog






